Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 18, No. 2 (2015) 357-374
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/scs.2015.18.2.357                                                 357
Copyright © 2015 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Recommended properties of elastic wearing surfaces
on orthotrotropic steel decks
Abdullah Fettahoglu 
Department of Civil Engineering, Yildiz Technical University, Esenler 34220, Turkey

Ultimate strength (fu) 510 N/mm2 Poisson ratio (υ) 0.3
Elasticity module (E) 210,000 N/mm2 Density (ρsteel) 78.5 kN/m3
Table 2 Variation of elasticity module and Poisson ratio as per first stage FE-analyses
FE-analysis
name
Elasticity module
(MPa)
Poisson ratio
FE-analysis
name
Elasticity module
(MPa)
Poisson ratio
T4E20P15NL*
20,000
0.15 T4E30P15
30,000
0.15
T4E20P15 0.15 T4E30P20 0.20
T4E20P20 0.20 T4E30P25 0.25
T4E20P25 0.25 T4E30P30 0.30
T4E20P30 0.30 T4E35P15
35,000
0.15
T4E25P15
25,000
0.15 T4E35P20 0.20
T4E25P20 0.20 T4E35P25 0.25
T4E25P25 0.25 T4E35P30 0.30
T4E25P30 0.30
* This FE-analysis is same as T4E20P15, however geometrical non-liearity is considered to assess its
influence on the results. All materials used in Fe-analyses obey Hooke’s Law
Table 3 Variation of bonding layer’s shear module and thickness of wearing surface as per second stage
FE-analysis